| _ 12 | .20.99 | | | | 09/292,0 | U.S. [| Department of Commerce |
|---------------------------------|------------------------------------|--------------|------------------|------------|------------------------------------|-------------|---|
| FORM 106 3 1/90 - OMB 0651-0027 | | (| 01-06-2 | กกด | | Falen | and Trademark Office |
| | RECEIVED | - | | | | | PATENT |
| | 555 20 AM 9: 10 | I IMPOUNT HE | | | | | |
| ÷ ** | OPR/FINANCE RECORDA | | NUFURNIC | OWER S | SHEET | | |
| TO: The Com | missioner of Patents and Trademark | | | | | ment(s | or copy(ies). |
| Submission | | | veyance 7 | | | | |
| New | | | Assignment | | Security Agre | ement | |
| Resubmi Docume | ission (Non-Recordation) nt ID# | | License | | Change of Na | me | |
| 1 1 | on of PTO Error | | Merger | X | Other CONF | RMAT | ORY INSTRUM |
| Reel # | Frame # ve Document | | - (Fo | U.S | 6. Government by U.S. Governmen | t Agencie: | e) |
| Reel # | Frame # | | χ̈́ | Departme | _ | 一 可 | ret File |
| Conveying | Party(ies) | | Mark if addition | nal names | of conveying parti | ies attacl | ned Execution Date |
| Name (line 1) | MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUT | TE O | F TECHNO | | | | Month Day Year 05281999 |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | | | |
| Second Party | | | | | | | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | | | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | | | |
| Receiving F | - | | | Mark if ad | lditional names of | receivin | g parties attached |
| Name (line 1) | NAVY, SECRETARY OF TH | Ε, | | | | | If document to be recorded |
| Name (line 2) | UNITED STATES OF AMER | ICA | | | | | is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United |
| Address (line 1) | OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEAR | RCH | | | | | States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. |
| Address (line 2) | 800 NORTH QUINCY STREE | ET | | | | | (Designation must be a separate document from |
| • • | ARLINGTON V | 7A | | | 22217-5 | 660 | Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3) | City | | State/Countr | v | 7in (| <u>Code</u> | |
| Domestic R | epresentative Name and Ad | ldres | : e | | rst Receiving Part | | |
| Name | A. DAVID SPEVACK | | | | - . | - - | |
| A.1.1 | OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEAR | RCH | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | OFFICE OF COUNSEL | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 800 NORTH QUINCY STREE | ET | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | ARLINGTON VA 22217- | 5660 | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | | |
| | F | OR OF | FICE USE ON | ILY | * | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | 1 |
| | | | | | | | 1 |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutesing Green Parts proceed; including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the GREEN SHOPE IN REGISTRANS OF ICE OF THIS ADDRESS.

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD A PROPERTY OF UNENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

REEL: 010468 FRAME: 0245

| | | 09/292,041 | | | | | | | |
|---|--|------------------------|----------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | | Page | 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT | | | | | |
| Correspondent Nat | me and Address | Area Code and | Telephone Number | (703) 696-4009 | | | | | |
| Name JEAN 7 | TRUMAN | | • | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | E OF NAVAL RESE | EARCH | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) OFFIC | E OF COUNSEL | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | ORTH QUINCY ST | REET | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) ARLIN | GTON VA 2221 | 7-5660 | | | | | | | |
| | ne total number of paging any attachments. | jes of the attache | ed conveyance docu | iment # 1 | | | | | |
| Application Numbe | r(s) or Patent Num | ber(s) | Mark i | f additional numbers attached | | | | | |
| Enter either the Patent Appli | pplication Number or the Pa | ntent Number (DO No | | s for the same property). nt Number(s) | | | | | |
| If this document is being file signed by the first named ex | ecuting inventor. | t Application, enter t | he date the patent applica | tion was Month Day Year | | | | | |
| Patent Cooperation | • • • • | PCT | PCT | PCT | | | | | |
| • | oplication number Application Number n assigned. | PCT | PCT | РСТ | | | | | |
| Number of Properti | es | al number of pro | perties involved. | 1 # No fee rea'd | | | | | |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount fo | or Properties List | ted (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ | | | | | |
| Method of Payme Deposit Account (Enter for payment by | y deposit account or if additi | | - | # × | | | | | |
| Statement and Sign | ature A | uthorization to cha | rge additional fees: | Yes No | | | | | |
| | | | | and correct and any account are authorized, as | | | | | |
| Name of Person | | Signa | ture | Date | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 010468 FRAME: 0246

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application for:

"Conducting Polymer Actuator"

Inventor(s):

John D. Madden et al.

Serial Number:

09/292,041

Filing Date:

April 14, 1999

Grant/Contract No.: N00014-94-1-0787

Contractor:

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

MIT Case No.:

8020

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights clause included in Grant Number N00014-94-1-0787 with the U.S. Department of the Navy. This document is confirmatory of the nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Government under these contracts in this invention, patent application and any and all divisions or continuations, and any resulting patent, or reissues which may be granted thereon and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 28 day of May, 1999.

RECORDED: 12/20/1999

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

By

Patent Administrator and Office Manager

Technology Licensing Office

77 Massachusetts Avenue, Room NE25-230, Cambridge, MA 02139

PATENT REEL: 010468 FRAME: 0247